



2026:BHC-AS:21714

Board Sr.No.:-38

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2024

In

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. 2391 OF 2023

Sanjoy Shivdas MukherjeePETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

ADV. M. K. GUHA FOR APPLICANT

ADV. P. P. DEOKAR, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

ADV. SARANSH D. SONAR I/BY ADV. HIMANSHU PATIL

FOR RESPONDENT NO. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 18th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)