



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2391 OF 2023

Sanjoy Shivdas Mukherji

.... Applicant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondents

-----

Mr. M. K. Guha, for the Applicant.  
Smt. P. P. Bhosale, APP for the State.  
Mr. Himanshu J. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.  
PSI – D.P.Mane, Kasturba Marg Police Station present.

-----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he has filed application for cancellation of bail being I.A.No. 745 of 2025, it be listed along with this application.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the respondent No.2, I.A.No. 745 of 2025 be listed along with this matter.
4. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

( SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)