



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2391 OF 2023

Sanjoy Shivdas Mukherji

... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 745 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2391 OF 2023

Xyz

... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Himanshu J. Patil a/w. S.D.Sonar, Advocates for the Applicant in IA/745/2025 and for Respondent No.2 in IA/107/2024.

Smt. P. P. Bhosale, APP for the State.

PSI – D. P. Mane, Kasturba Marg Police Station present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY, 2025.

P C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 27th June, 2025.
3. Learned APP Smt. Bhosale waives service for the State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)